© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2016

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14 [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 14]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, APRIL 6, 2016 Panguni 24, Manmadha, Thiruvalluvar Aandu – 2047

Part VI—Section 3(a)

Notifications issued by cost recoverable institutions of State and Central Governments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

	Pages.
GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS	
TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI	
Waqf Act:	
Framing of Bye Law in Respect of Mohaideen Andavar Pallivasal, Kayamozhi, Tuticorin District	38
Framing of Bye Law in Respect of Meerasha Andavar Mela Jumma Pallivasal, Puliyangudi, Tirunelveli District	38
Framing of Bye Law in Respect of Masjid-E- Ahle Hadees, Muthialpet, Chennai District	38
Framing of Bye Law in Respect of Mohiadeen Andaver Pallivasal, Pudamangalam, Needamangalam Taluk, Thiruvarur District	38

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI

Framing of Bye Law in Respect of Mohaideen Andavar Pallivasal, Kayamozhi, Tuticorin District.

(Rc. No. 6149/12/B1/Tuti)

No.VI-3(a)/46/2016.

In exercise of the powers conferred as per the provisions under section 69 of the Waqf Act 1995 (as amended), the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board in its Resolution in Item No.29/16, Rc.No. 6149/12/B1/Tuticorin, dt:17.02.2016 has approved the Bye Law framed for Mohaideen Andavar Pallivasal, Kayamozhi, Tuticorin District.

Chennai-600 001, 29th March 2016.

K. RASHEETH ALI, District Revenue Officer/ Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.

Framing of Bye Law in Respect of Meerasha Andavar Mela Jumma Pallivasal, Puliyangudi, Tirunelveli District.

(Rc. No. 4440/08/B1/Tnv)

No.VI-3(a)/47/2016.

In exercise of the powers conferred as per the provisions under section 69 of the Waqf Act 1995 (as amended), the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board in its Resolution in Item No.59/16, Rc.No. 4440/08/B1/Tirunelveli, dt:02.03.2016 has approved the Bye Law framed for Meerasha Andavar Mela Jumma Pallivasal, Puliyangudi, Tirunelveli District.

Chennai-600 001, 29th March 2016.

K. RASHEETH ALI, District Revenue Officer/ Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.

Framing of Bye Law in Respect of Masjid-E- Ahle Hadees, Muthialpet, Chennai District.

(Lr.Rc. No. 13425/08/B9/CHN)

No.VI-3(a)/48/2016.

In exercise of the powers conferred as per the provisions under section 69 of the Waqf Act 1995, the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board in its Proceedings in item No.105/15 in Rc.No.13425/08/B9/CHN, dated 18-02-2016 has approved the Scheme framed for the Wakf *Viz.*, Masjid-E-Ahle Hadees, Muthialpet, Chennai District for better administration of the Wakf.

Chennai-600 001, 29th March 2016.

K. RASHEETH ALI, District Revenue Officer/ Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.

Framing of Bye Law in Respect of Mohiadeen Andaver Pallivasal, Pudamangalam, Needamangalam Taluk, Thiruvarur District.

(Rc. No. 20255/10/B7/TVR)

No.VI-3(a)/49/2016.

In exercise of the powers conferred as per the provisions under section 69 of the Waqf Act 1995 as amended by Act 27/2013, the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board in its Resolution in item No. 130/15 in Rc.No.20255/10/B7/TVR, dated 30-09-2015 has approved the Bye Law framed for Mohiadeen Andaver Pallivasal, Pudamangalam, Needamangalam Taluk, Thiruvarur District.

Chennai-600 001, 1st April 2016. K. RASHEETH ALI, District Revenue Officer/ Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.